The following table shows the sensitivity of net interest earnings, over the next 12 months, to an immediate upward or
downward change of 25 and 100 basis points to all interest rates. All yield curves are expected to move in parallel,
except for interest rates that are assumed to floor at zero per cent or, for euro rates, at the current negative rate. The
result of the scenario is compared to a base-case scenario using market-implied levels of future interest rates at 30
June 2017.

The main driver of earnings sensitivity relates to interest rate pass-through assumptions on customer products. The
scenario also captures the impact of the reinvestment of maturing structural hedges at higher or lower rates than the
base-case earnings sensitivity. As the forward-looking horizon is limited to one year, the impact of maturing structural
hedges being reinvested at higher or lower rates is relatively low.

The scenario results should not be considered predictive of future performance. They assume no management or
customer response to changes in the interest rate environment. The analysis is also limited to interest earnings rather
than non-interest earnings.

Euro Sterling US dollar Other Total
30 June 2017 £m £m £m £m £m

+25 basis point shift in yield curves 16 176 15 1 208
-25 basis point shift in yield curves (4) (273) (10) (3) (290)
+100 basis point shift in yield curves 60 620 57 2 739
-100 basis point shift in yield curves (5) (480) (55) (7) (547)

30 June 2016

Edgar Filing: SUNOCO LOGISTICS PARTNERS L.P. - Form SC 13G/A

10

+25 basis point shift in yield curves - 49 16 3 68
-25 basis point shift in yield curves - (125) (16) 1 (140)
+100 basis point shift in yield curves (20) 393 65 11 449
-100 basis point shift in yield curves - (298) (46) 3 (341)

31 December 2016

+25 basis point shift in yield curves 4 79 11 2 96
-25 basis point shift in yield curves (1) (222) (11) (2) (236)
+100 basis point shift in yield curves 9 436 42 13 500
-100 basis point shift in yield curves (2) (337) (30) (9) (378)

●Interest income sensitivity increased in H1 2017 across all scenarios.

●Changes in assumed pass-through rates on customer products as well as the impact of Treasury activity were the
main drivers of the increase in positive sensitivity to higher rates at 30 June 2017 compared with 31 December 2016.

●

Higher market implied levels of future interest rates at 30 June 2017 compared with 31 December 2016 were a
significant driver of the more adverse sensitivity to lower interest rates at 30 June 2017. Wholesale market interest
rates fell further in the downward 100 basis-point scenario before they hit an assumed zero per cent floor. As